

Listed on 3.1.2014
Before Court No. 2
Item No. 36

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 28957/2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

JSW Steel Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
Ariba Indian Pvt. Ltd. .. Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 27.9.2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Mr. Parag Tripathi, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that the claim of the respondent towards the volume deficit fees having been rejected by the arbitrator, the other claims could not have been granted and thus, the award suffers from the patent error. He further submits that the learned Single Judge as well as the Division Bench of the High Court have not adverted to this material aspect.

The argument canvassed by Mr. Parag Tripathi before us does not seem to have been made in so many words before the Division Bench. However, learned senior counsel submits that the argument was made before the Division Bench and in the written submissions also, the above argument has been raised. He prays for time to place on record the copy of the written submissions.

List the matter after one week.

Additional documents may be filed in the meanwhile."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has on 30.10.2013 filed additional documents as annexure P-14 and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books. Ms. Purnima Bhat, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

..2/-

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the
Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 23rd DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr.P. V. Yogeswaran, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

p-2/ss